

S. T. -06(07)2025

Order No.04.

Dated: 21.11.2025:

Record is put up by filing a petition.

Bail petition is moved by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused.

Ld. PP in-Charge is present and raises objection.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused submits verbally that no bail petition is pending or rejected by the Hon'ble Court.

Regard had to the serious nature of allegation and if enlarged on bail there is every chance of the accused being absconder, this apart as trial has already commenced, there is every possibility of accused tampering with the evidence or intimidating the witnesses, prayer for bail of the accused stands rejected.

Accused is remanded to J.C till date.

To date, viz. 04.12.2025 for production & evidence.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.