

S. T.-06(07)2025

Order No.06.

Dated: 08.01.2026:

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that inspite of being aware regarding the pendency of this case the witness is remaining absent since 06.11.2025 till this date, viz. 08.01.26.

So, under such circumstances, issue WWA against PW-1 Suman Sarkar with a bail of Rs.500/-.

Fix 18.02.2026 for production, ER of WWA & evidence.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.