

S. T. -06(07)2025.

Order No.08.

Dated: 13.03.2026:

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

At this stage, Ld. P.P.-in-Charge prays for recall of the witness.

Let the WWA of PW-1 Suman Sarkar be released by furnishing a PR Bond of Rs.500/-.

Thereafter, the said PW-1 is further examined in full and cross examination of PW-1 is deferred at this stage on the prayer of Ld. Advocate of the accused.

Some documents are marked as Exhibits.

Fix 21.04.2026 for cross-examination of PW-1.

Witness to remain present on date fixed.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.