

S.T.-06(07)2025.

Order No.09.

Dated: 21.04.2026:

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W.1.
Accused is produced from V.C.
At this an intimation is received from Sealdah G.R.P.S.
Let it be kept with record.
Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.
Witness is not present.
For ends of justice,
Fix 14.05.2026 for production & further cross examination of P.W.1.
Witness to remain present on dt. fixed without fail.
D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.