

S.T.-06(07)2025.

Order No.10.

Dated: 14.05.2026:

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W.1.

Sole accused is produced from V.C.

Thereafter P.W.1 Suman Sarkar is further cross examination in full & discharged.

Fix 16.06.2026 for further evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.